PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANISCO US INC.	04/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANISCO A/S
Street Address:	LANGEBROGADE 1
Internal Address:	P. O. BOX 17
City:	DK-1001 COPENHAGEN
State/Country:	DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13820971	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164215547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550
Email: nhoagland@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON LLP

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD.

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DNSC.181805
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elena K. McFarland
Signature:	/ELENA K. McFARLAND/
Date:	06/07/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=DANISCO_US_TO_DANISCO_AS _ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=DANISCO_US_TO_DANISCO_AS _ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 1382

PATENT REEL: 030569 FRAME: 0374

Page 1 of 2

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN: -

Danisco US, Inc., a corporation of Kansas, USA with an address of Four New Century Parkway, New Century, Kansas 66031-0026 USA ("Assignor") and

Danisco A/S a corporation of Copenhagen, Denmark with an address of Langebrogade 1, DK-1001 Copenhagen, Denmark("Assignee").

WHEREAS: -

- 1. As a consequence of the employment of Huaming Wang by the Assignor, the Assignor is the owner of and applicant for the invention entitled "Use of Amidases for converting their substrates having toxicity (Ochratoxin)" described in the patent applications listed in the Schedule ("the Application(s)") and all intellectual property rights pertaining thereto.
- 2. As a consequence of the Framework Research & Development Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee with effective date of 1 May, 2008 the Assignee becomes the owner of the invention and applicant for the Application(s).

NOW IT IS HEREBY WITNESSED and agreed as follows:-

For good and valuable consideration including consideration of 10 Danish kroner and other good and valuable consideration (the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor hereby confirms assignment to the Assignee of the Invention and all intellectual property rights arising therefrom, including for example: (i) the Application(s) and any patents granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, extensions and Supplementary Protection Certificates of said patents, (ii) the right to apply for one or more patents anywhere in the world with respect in whole or in part to the Invention and all patents granted thereon, (iii) the right to claim priority from and all priority rights predicated upon the Invention, the Application(s) or any patent application disclosing in whole or in part the Invention, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, (iv) any and all other patent applications on said Invention anywhere in the world, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-inpart, patent-of-addition, Paris Convention, European Patent Convention and Patent Cooperation Treaty applications based in whole or in part upon said Invention or upon said Application(s) or upon said right to claim priority, and any and all patents granted on or from the foregoing, (v) the right to prevent others from infringing any intellectual property rights anywhere in the world, including its right to recover damages in respect of infringements occurring before as well as after the date of this Assignment, and (vi) the right to exploit the invention, the Application(s), and all intellectual property rights arising from the Invention or the Application(s).

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT - FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT

PATENT REEL: 030569 FRAME: 0375

Page 2 of 2

The Assignor hereby covenants and confirms that this assignment is made with full title guarantee including that the Assignor has not created any mortgage or charge nor agreed to grant any licences or make any assignments (other than to the Assignee) affecting the Invention or any intellectual property rights arising therefrom.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

EXECUTED by		
Danisço US, inç.		
<u> Soale</u> D	Soonhee Jang	Mpril 26, 2012
Sighature X	Name	Capacity and Date
In the presence of Witness:		Vice President, IP Strategy and Chief IP Counsel Industrial Biosciences, Danisco VS Inc.
Dela Welling	anther McMayro	Mary Control of the C
Signature	Name	Date
EXECUTED by		
Danisco A/S	Charlotte Johansen Ved	iel
M. marie	Vice President Corporate Palent Europ	
		<u>- 177 Mary 2012</u>
Signature	Name	Capacity and Date
In the presence of Witness:		
<u>lub Notuce U.</u>	<u>allystakues</u>	03 - Mary 12
Signafure	Name /	Date /

SCHEDULE

Country	Application Number	Filing Date
WO	IB2011/053901	06-Sep-2011
PK	647/2011	06-Sep-2011
AR	20110103252	06-Sep-2011

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT - FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT

PATENT REEL: 030569 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 06/07/2013